Docket Number:	:
----------------	---

1999-0457

07/29/2004 DBYRNE

01 FC;/8021

07-30-2004



102802451

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

TO: The Commission	oner for Patents: Please record	the attached original doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Ty	pe	Conveyance Type		9 <u>-</u>		
<ul> <li>☑ New</li> <li>☐ Resubmission(Non-Recordation)</li> </ul>			☐ Security Agreement	JUL 2		
		☐ License	☐ Change of Name	OPR/FINANCE		
Document ID  Correction o		☐ Merger	Other:	Ž Z		
Reel #	Frame #	-	U.S. Government	M 7: 35		
☐ Corrective D	ocument		(For use by U.S. Government Agencies)	39		
Reel #	Frame #		☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret Fil	<b>e</b>		
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Hodges, Stephen Edw	ard		Execution Date		
Name (line 2)				MMDDYYYY 07/05/2004		
Second Party						
Name (line 1)				Execution Date		
Name (line 2)	,			MMDDYYYY		
Receiving Par	ty		Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	AT&T Corp.			If document to be recorded is an		
Name (line 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not		
Address (line 1)	32 Avenue of the Am	nericas		domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 2)	New York, New York 10013-2412 of a domestic					
Address (line 3)	United States of Am	nerica		attached. (Designation must be a separate		
	City, State/Country Zip Code			document from Assignment.)		
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and	Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name (line 1)						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
/	\					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						

00000010 10468690 40.00 DP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015609 FRAME: 0218** 

SEND TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Date

07/26/2004

Signature

Docket Number:

1999-0457

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	nrty(ies)		Mark if additional names o	of conveying parties attached		
Enter Additional C	onveying Parties	·				
Name (line 1)				Execution Date  MMDDYYYY		
Name (line 2)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name (line 1)				Execution Date		
Name (line 2)				MMDDYYYY		
114110 (1110 2)						
Name (line 1)				Execution Date  MMDDYYYY		
Name (line 2)		··				
Receiving Pa	rty		Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an		
Name (line 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not		
Address (line 1)		domiciled i				
Address (line 2)				of a domestic representative is		
Address (line 3)				attached. (Designation must be a separate		
	City, State/Country Zip Code			document from Assignment.)		
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an		
Name (line 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not		
Address (line 1)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 2)				of a domestic representative is		
Address (line 3)	City, State/Country Zip Code			attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
	Oity, Otale/Courtiny Zip Code					
	mber(s) or Patent Number(s) tent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NO)	T ENTER BOTH nur		l numbers are attached		
Patent Application		Patent Number(s)				
- 2cont / approactor		. 2(3), (10)(10)(3)				

PATENT

**REEL: 015609 FRAME: 0220** 

Attorney Docket Number: 1999-0457

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, each of the undersigned, Andrew Martin Robert Ward of Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, Stephen Edward Hodges of Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, Peter Joseph Steggles of Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, Rupert William Meldrum Curwen of Fowlmere, Royston, and Joseph Francis Newman of Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, all of the United Kingdom, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, United States of America, and its successors, assignees and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

## **Location System and Communication System**

described in an application for Letters Patent for the United States of America,
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed by each of the undersigned of even date herewith or
$\boxed{\hspace{0.5cm}}$ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on $\boxed{08/21/2003}$ Application Number $\boxed{10/468,690}$
and based on our prior provisional application for a United States Patent filed onApplication Number
and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be constant in the United States for said inventions; and the undersigned also concurrently hereby sell

granted in the United States for said inventions; and the undersigned also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

The undersigned authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

PATENT REEL: 015609 FRAME: 0221

Attorney Docket Number: 1999-0457

The undersigned request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

The undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Stephen Edward Hodges

Date: 5th July 2004

Witness:

Kenneth R. Wood

5 July 2004

Witness:

Signature

5 7.0 209

Print Name

Date

5 July 2004.

PATENT REEL: 015609 FRAME: 0222

**RECORDED: 07/28/2004**